Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) Akamai Technologies, Inc. Global Open Network, Inc.

MUFG and Akamai to launch Global Open Network Japan, Inc.

Tokyo, April 19, 2019 --- MUFG and Akamai Technologies, Inc. announced today that their joint venture, Global Open Network, Inc.,^{*1} recently established a new company. The company, Global Open Network Japan, Inc., will provide payment network services in Japan.

We will accelerate preparations with the aim of providing services by the first half of 2020.

*1 Announced in the February 12, 2019 press release "MUFG and Akamai to launch Global Open Network, Inc. joint venture" (<u>https://www.mufg.jp/dam/pressrelease/2019/pdf/news-20190212-001_en.pdf</u>)

Overview of New Company

Name	Global Open Network Japan, Inc.
Location	5-1 Kabutocho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo
CEO	Hironori Kamezawa
Shareholders	Global Open Network, Inc. 100%
Business	Provision of payment network services in Japan
Logo	GO-NET

About MUFG

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with over 1,800 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 150,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges.

For more information, visit https://www.mufg.jp/english